503783776 04/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3830422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA MISSKE	01/29/2016
FRIEDERIKE FLEISCHHAKER	01/29/2016
CHRISTOPH FLECKENSTEIN	02/01/2016
MARTIN KALLER	02/01/2016
ULRIK STENGEL	02/01/2016
MATHIEU BLANCHOT	01/27/2016
CLAUDIA STOER	02/02/2016
RITESH NAIR	01/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	
City:	Ludwigshafen
State/Country:	Germany
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15051974	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: mvukovic@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	467302US99
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARA VUKOVIC
SIGNATURE:	/Mara Vukovic/

PATENT 503783776 REEL: 038284 FRAME: 0598

DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 8	
source=467302USASSN#page1.tif	
source=467302USASSN#page2.tif	
source=467302USASSN#page3.tif	
source=467302USASSN#page4.tif	
source=467302USASSN#page5.tif	
source=467302USASSN#page6.tif	
source=467302USASSN#page7.tif	
source=467302USASSN#page8.tif	

Title of Invention	Process for preparing acrylate	isosorbide ethoxylate di(meth)
As the below r	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration		
is directed to:	[x] PCT international application r	number filed on
	ntified application was made or author	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original j	joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Germany (Fed (hereinafter re- is desirous of	shafen am Rhein leral Republic of) eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and inte	erest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent es and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged the said invento claim prior Arrangements Patent which	I, I, by these presents do assign and t tion in the United States and its territo ity under the terms of the Internation from the aforesaid application) and to may be granted therefor in the United	onsideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ransfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to rial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right hal Convention and other relevant International Treaties and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreigness, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S	reign countries to issue any and all o of my entire right, title and interest), its (his) successors and assigns, to	Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and f said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ave been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting sa continuation, and all of sa everything po	id invention, and testify in any lega substitute, renewal and reissue applic id Letters Patent to be issued to sa assible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its	SSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me all proceeding, sign all tawful papers, execute all divisional, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any bid ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper dits territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby a 1001 by fine	cknowledge that any willful false state or imprisonment of not more than five (ement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAM Inventor: And	E OF INVENTOR rea Misske	Date 21.1.2016
Signature:	Neli	
		Section 1. Company of the company of

US PC1 Deci-

T	it	e	of	
lr	٦v	eı	nti	or

Process for preparing isosorbide ethoxylate di(meth)acrylate

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration [] The attached application, or

is directed to:

[x] PCT international application number filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, BASF SE

Carl-Bosch-Str. 38

67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein

Germany (Federal Republic of)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made,

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Friederike Fleischhaker

Date: /C/ // /C

Signature:

ſ	Title of Invention	Process fo	or preparing	isosorbide	ethoxylate de	e(meth)acrylate
ľ	As the below r	amed inventor, I	hereby declare that			
ļ	This declaration [] The attached application, or					
	is directed to: [x] PCT international application number filed on					
	The above-ide	ntified application	n was made or autho	orized to be made	by me.	
	I believe that I	am the original in	nventor or an origina	joint inventor of	a claimed invention in	n the application.
	Germany (Fed (hereinafter re is desirous of	shafen am Rhein Ieral Republic of) eferred to as "AS acquiring the en) SIGNEE(S)") tire right, title and in			and to any Letters Patent nd in any and all foreign
	acknowledged the said inven to claim priori Arrangements Patent which i	I, I, by these pre- tion in the United ity under the ter from the afores may be granted t	sents do assign and it States and its territ its service in the International its and application) and therefor in the United	transfer unto sai orial possessions onal Convention the entire right, d States and its to	d ASSIGNEE(S), the and in all foreign cor and other relevant li title and interest in a	ency of which is hereby full and exclusive right to untries (including the right nternational Treaties and and to any and all Letters and in any and all foreign newals thereof.
The state of the s	any and all fo the assignee ASSIGNEE(S	reign countries to of my entire rig), its (his) succes	o issue any and all ght, title and interes ssors and assigns, t	of said Letters Past in and to the other of the full end of	atent, when granted, same, for the sole the term for which sa	territorial possessions and to said ASSIGNEE(S) as use and behoof of said aid Letters Patent may be nment and sale not been
	respecting sa continuation, and all of sa everything po	id invention, an substitute, renew id Letters Paten ssible to aid sa	d testify in any leg val and reissue appli t to be issued to s id ASSIGNEE(S), it	gal proceeding, s cations, execute aid ASSIGNEE(s s (his) successo	sign all lawful paper all necessary assignr 5), make all rightful rs and assigns, to o	res any facts known to me rs, execute all divisional, ment papers to cause any oaths, and, generally do btain and enforce proper and all foreign countries.
			any willful false sta of not more than five			nishable under 18 U.S.C.
		OF INVENTOR	ein , , ,		-	Date: <u>1.2.2016</u>
	Signature	W. 3	Gladu I.			

Title of Invention

Process for preparing isosorbide ethoxylate di(meth)acrylate

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration [] The attached application, or is directed to: [x] PCT international application number filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, BASF SE

Carl-Bosch-Str. 38

67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein
Germany (Federal Republic of)
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or Imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Martin Kaller

Signature: Hotal Mally

Date: feb 01, 16

Title of Invention	Process for preparing isosorbide ethoxylate di(meth)acrylate
As the below n	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaratio	n [] The attached application, or
is directed to:	[x] PCT international application number filed on
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Germany (Fed (hereinafter re is desirous of	r. 38 shafen am Rhein leral Republic of) eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged the said invent to claim priori Arrangements Patent which r	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby I, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to tion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right try under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	othorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and reign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said in its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ally and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting sall continuation, sand all of sail everything pos	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me id invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any d Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do ssible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. r imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor: Ulrik	OF INVENTOR Stengel Date 01/02/16
Signature:	/11- Asset

Title of Invention	Process for preparing isosorbide ethoxylate di(meth)acrylate
As the below n	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaratio	n [] The attached application, or
is directed to:	[x] PCT international application number filed on
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
THE GOOTE IGG	Thinks application was made of authorized to so made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Germany (Fed (hereinafter re is desirous of	r. 38 shafen am Rhein leral Republic of) sferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged the said invent to claim priori Arrangements Patent which r	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby it, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right lity under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	athorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and reign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ally and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting sal continuation, sand all of sai everything po	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me id invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any id Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do ssible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby ad 1001 by fine o	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. in imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor: Math	E OF INVENTOR nieu Blanchot Date: 27.01.20
Signature:	

US_PCT_Decl

Title of Invention	Process for preparing isosorbide ethoxylate di(meth)acrylat
	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	on [] The attached application, or
is directed to:	[x] PCT international application number filed on
The above-ide	intified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Germany (Fed (hereinafter re is desirous of	r. 38 shafen am Rhein leral Republic of) eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged the said invent to claim priori Arrangements Patent which r	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby I, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to be united States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right the under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	of thorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and reign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said in its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be lively and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting sai continuation, s and all of sai everything pos	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me id invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any d Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do ssible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby ac 1001 by fine o	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. r imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME Inventor: Claud	OF INVENTOR dia Stoer Date: 021021 2016
Signature:	Claudis Sbe

Invention	Process fo	r preparing	isosorbide	ethoxylate	di(meth)acrylate
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration [] The attached application, or					
is directed to: [x] PCT international application number filed on					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application					
WHEREAS, BASF SE Carl-Bosch-Str. 38 67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein Germany (Federal Republic of) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.					
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries					
t hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME Inventor: Rites	OF INVENTOR				Date: 24 Icm 2016
Signature:					

US_PCT_Deci